TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accurate Metering Systems, Inc.		05/17/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cadence Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	1006 Windward Ridge Parkway		
City:	Alpharetta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30005		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2006683	ACCU-BLEND
Registration Number:	2523275	ACCU-MAX
Registration Number:	2534536	ACCU-CARB
Registration Number:	2562297	ACCU-STAT
Registration Number:	2564098	ACCU-MIX
Registration Number:	2162365	ACCU-BATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-584-0105

Email: mdoss@pitts-brittian.com
Correspondent Name: Pitts and Brittian, P.C.
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 51295

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30437.82

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0555

=OP \$165.00 2006683

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melinda L. Doss
Total Attachments: 2 source=Doc041126#page1.tif	
source=Doc041126#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT

Accurate Metering Systems, LLC ("Assignor"), having an address of _/65/
WILKENING ROAD, SCHAUMBURG, IL 60173
hereby memorializes that, on November 14, 2003, it did assign, transfer and convey to Cadence
Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), having an address of 1006 Windward Ridge Parkway, Alpharetta,
Georgia 30005-3992, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified
on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter referred to as "the
TRADEMARKS"), including, but not limited to, all right, title and interest in and to any and all
U.S. Trademark Registrations that have issued or may issue thereupon, any and all foreign trademark
registrations that have issued or may issue thereupon, all common law rights therein, all rights of
action for past and future infringement thereof, all causes of action and claims for past damages with
respect thereto, all goodwill associated therewith and the goodwill of the business in connection with
which the TRADEMARKS have been used. Assignor hereby further assigns, transfers and conveys
to Assignee, nunc pro tunc effective November 14, 2003, Assignor's entire right, title and interest
in and to the TRADEMARKS, including, but not limited to, all right, title and interest in and to any
and all U.S. Trademark Registrations that have issued or may issue thereupon, any and all foreign
trademark registrations that have issued or may issue thereupon, all common law rights therein, all
rights of action for past and future infringement thereof, all causes of action and claims for past
damages with respect thereto, all goodwill associated therewith and the goodwill of the business in
connection with which the TRADEMARKS have been used.

ACCURATE METERING SYSTEMS, LLC - Assignor

Title: <u>MAY 17, 2004</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0557

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks</u>	U. S. Trademark Registrations	Registration Date
ACCU-BLEND	2,006,683	October 8, 1996
ACCU-MAX	2,523,275	December 25, 2001
ACCU-CARB	2,534,536	January 29, 2002
ACCU-STAT	2,562,297	April 16, 2002
ACCU-MIX	2,564,098	April 23, 2002
ACCU-BATCH (Stylized)	2,162,365	June 2, 1998
ACCU-VEL VOL		
ACCU-VAC		
ACCU-DATA		
ACCU-CHANGE		
ACCU-PACE		
ACCU-TEMP		
ACCU-BATCH		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 11/26/2004